TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN			
ISLANDS BRANCH, (f/k/a Credit			
Suisse) as Collateral Agent under		11/01/2012	BANK: SWITZERLAND
the Second Lien Guarantee and			
Collateral Agreement			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERKLE-KORFF INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	776 WINTHROP DRIVE	
City:	DES PLAINES	
State/Country:	LLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018-1980	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Motion Control Engineering, Inc.	
Street Address:	11380 White Rock Road	
City:	Rancho Cordova	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95742	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Advanced Motors & Drives, Inc.		
Street Address:	6268 East Molloy Road		
City:	East Syracuse		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	13057		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

Name:	The Imperial Electric Company
Street Address:	1503 Exeter Road

REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0464

h.	
City:	Akron
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44306
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Valmark Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	751 Lake Cook Road, Suite 550	
City:	Deerfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	819442	MK
Registration Number:	1471967	MK
Registration Number:	1696780	POWER UNDER CONTROL
Serial Number:	76466380	I
Registration Number:	1842803	MCE
Registration Number:	1841726	MCE MOTION CONTROL ENGINEERING, INC.
Serial Number:	78965057	TAPS
Serial Number:	78678486	ADVANCED MOTORS & DRIVES
Registration Number:	2305403	IMPERIAL ELECTRIC
Registration Number:	2361160	
Registration Number:	2361156	THE DRIVING FORCE IN MOTION
Registration Number:	1885332	VALMARK
Serial Number:	76466379	THE POWER OF I

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8668265420 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0465

	38211		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa		
Signature:	/pja/		
Date:	11/06/2012		
Total Attachments: 5 source=38211#page1.tif source=38211#page2.tif source=38211#page3.tif source=38211#page4.tif source=38211#page5.tif			

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: MERKLE-KORFF INDUSTRIES, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 1776 WINTHROP DRIVE City: DES PLAINES State: ILLINOIS Country: UNITED STATES Zip: 60018-1980				
✓ Other RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (Designations must be a separate document from assignment					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: IP Research Plus	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: IP Research Plus Internal Address: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Street Address: 21 Tadcaster Circle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$				
City: <u>Waldorf</u> State: <u>MD</u> Phone Number: <u>301-638-0511</u>	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Fax Number: 866-826-5420 Email Address: orders@ipresearchplus.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: Signature RYAN CRANE Name of Person Signing	NOVEMBER 1, 2012 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Additional Receiving Parties

Motion Control Engineering, Inc., a DE Corporation 11380 White Rock Road Rancho Cordova, California 95742

Advanced Motors & Drives, Inc., a NY Corporation 6268 East Molloy Road East Syracuse, New York 13057

The Imperial Electric Company, a DE Corporation 1503 Exeter Road Akron, Ohio 44306

Valmark Industries, Inc., a DE Corporation 1751 Lake Cook Road, Suite 550, Deerfield, IL 60015

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH (formerly known as "Credit Suisse"), as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of Merkle-Korff Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Motion Control Engineering, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Advanced Motors & Drives, Inc., a New York corporation and The Imperial Electric Company, a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Grantors"), pursuant to that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement between the Collateral Agent and the Grantors, dated as of November 10, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT");

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, the Collateral Agent hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications as granted under the SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, including those set forth herein on Schedule I. The Collateral Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as the Grantors may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this 1st day of November, 2012.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Janes

Title:

By: Name: Tyler R. Smith

Title: Associate

SCHEDULE I

Company	Trademark	Status	App. No.	Reg. No.	Country Name	Class	App. Date	Reg. Date
Merkle-Korff Industries, Inc.	MK	Registered	72/229264	819442	United States of America	07 Int.	04-Oct- 1965	29-Nov- 1966
	MK (AND DESIGN)	Registered	73/665410	1471967	United States of America	07 Int.	08-Jun- 1987	12-Jan- 1988
	POWER UNDER CONTROL	Registered	74/098620	1696780	United States of America	07 Int.	20-Sep- 1990	23-Jun- 1992
	МК	Registered		526288	Italy			27-Jun- 1968
Motion Control Engineering, Inc.	I (AND DESIGN)	Published	76/466380		United States of America	09 Int.	13-Nov- 2002	
	MCE (STYLIZED)	Registered	74/428932	1842803	United States of America	09 Int.	26-Aug- 1993	05-Jul- 1994
	MCE MOTION CONTROL ENGINEERING, INC. (STYLIZED)	Registered	74/428933	1841726	United States of America	09 Int.	26-Aug- 1993	28-Jun- 1994
	THE POWER OF I	Published	76/466379		United States of America	37 Int.	13-Nov- 2002	
	TAPS	Mailed			Canada			
	TAPS	Mailed			China	09 Int.		
	TAPS	Mailed			China	40 Int.		

703730091

Company	Trademark	Status	App. No.	Reg. No.	Country Name	Class	App. Date	Reg. Date
	TAPS	Pending	005299748		European Community	09 Int., 40 Int.	07-Sep- 2006	
	TAPS	Pending	805015		Mexico	09 Int.	06-Sep- 2006	
	TAPS	Pending	805016		Mexico	40 Int.	06-Sep- 2006	
	TAPS	Pending	78/965057		United States of America	09 Int., 40 Int.	31-Aug- 2007	
Advanced D.C. Motors, Inc.	ADVANCED MOTORS & DRIVES	Published	78/678486		United States of America	07 Int.	26-Jul- 2005	
The Imperial Electric Company	IMPERIAL ELECTRIC	Registered	75/449763	2305403	United States of America	07 Int.	13-Mar- 1998	04-Jan- 2000
	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (ROTATING ARMATURE LOGO)	Registered	75/435663	2361160	United States of America	07 Int., 12 Int.	17-Feb- 1998	27-Jun- 2000
	THE DRIVING FORCE IN MOTION	Registered	75/434145	2361156	United States of America	07 Int., 12 Int.	13-Feb- 1998	27-Jun- 2000
Valmark Industries, Inc.	VALMARK	Registered	74/501243	1885332	United States of America		17-Mar- 1994	21-Mar- 1995

703730091

RECORDED: 11/06/2012